The increase in the quantity of regular BKB class meetings 
is also supported by the provision of a decent budget for the implementation of Posyandu BKB HI 
in Nagari Taratak Baru. 

As conveyed by Walinagari Taratak Baru, in fiscal year 2023 the Government of Nagari Taratak 
Baru allocated a budget of Rp 293,516,000 (two hundred ninety-three million five hundred 
sixteen thousand Rupiah) for the implementation of activities in Nagari Taratak Baru in the 
framework of PPS. The description of its activities can be seen in the table below. 

Table 3 Implementation of Village Fund Activities the Government Nagari Tartak Baru in